# SPRICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

property in any protected area. The proper

Children Commission	perty requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
PERSONAL INFOR	MATION
NAME (L. KELL	Isom SHIRATSHI
HOME ADDRESS	(Pofau suacumities ) 977 West 7th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION N	
OCCUPATION:	
(If any business or partnership with anyon	businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in it; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	B. C. Fir Lumber Co., Vancouver, B. C.
MARRIED?	Xos
NAME OF WIFE	OVANAPAND: Shime SHIRAISHI
ADDRESS OF WI	FE OR HUSBAND: Sandon, B. G.
NAMES OF ANY	LIVING CHILDREN: Kasuko & Sachiko
ADDRESS OF CH	ILDREN: Sandon, B. C.
	EN: Kasuko, Age 5 yrs; Sachiko, Age 5 yrs.
7	ND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE	(Give particulars; state where policies are) None
	NCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). Mone
6. OCCUPANC	Y AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

ano M
CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
euon euon
2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
contant of orthonous
(.0 .8 .TevuconsV at .5.M.D.A To shaed all)
I only Camera (Kodek) value \$17.00
LOOTPHENT AND MACHINERT, STOCK IN TANABLE AND TEACHOR OF THE SECTION 100.000
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
•uon
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
* STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone
Suov.
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
5 IVADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: None
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Bone

5. MORTGAGES, LIE OTHERS:	ENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION None
6. MONEYS OWING T	O YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTUR	RES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Policy No. 11216	Prudential Insurance Co. of America
10. INTEREST IN ANY ES	STATES OR TRUSTS: Nome
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BO	DX:Bone
LIABILITIES:  1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	Jone .
2. TRADE DEBTS:	. Ion
I, the undersigned, hereby area as set out above, exception	voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected as fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of start of the protected
I certify that the above infevery description in any protect and indirect.	formation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of sted area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 27th day  And Witness	(Signature) Samul Shing
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

	INFORMAT	TION FROM R.C.M.P.	11294
Our File No	1294 EAISHI TS	ETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946 In Block Letters	Date ////////////////////////////////////
Registration No.	12670	Mele - Female (check)	Age (137,90)
Former Address	977 Heat ?	#/s. 7	my BC
Date Evecuated			Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Achusp, t	31	
Married - Single (check)		Name of Wife	IKAA JAME PASSA
Name of Mother	all	Name of Father	. Ipa.
Names of Children	under 16		
	Kazuka (3)	Jan 2, 1936	Particle & hyselve
Requested by	19.	Registered wit	h Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Informa	tion Phiese		

Gu he list

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver 18.C 1946. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 300 Dear Sir: Re: SHIRAISHI, Isamu. No. 02670 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too; place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - - 300.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repririation in the amount of \$ 300.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. ervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

File No. 11296

April 9th, 1946.

REL Issue SHIRAISHI, Her.No.02670

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in may protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no fire Insurance.

The above numbery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

April 9th, 1946.

BES : LEM

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11294

April 9th, 1946.

### RE: Isamu SHIRAISHI, Reg.No. 02670

CHATTRISE

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on Nov. 27/43, and was evacuated on March 6/42, declared no chattels in the protected area of British Columbia. However a Custodian Release dated June 14, 1943, was received from him requesting shipment of goods left at 925 W. 7th Ave., Vancouver. These were shipped as per receipt on file from the 5.C. Security Commission dated July 7/43.

ARTHUBES:

The above declared a Philco, 8 tube radio and a kodak, in the custody of the A.C.M.P. at Vancouver. However these articles were finally claimed by his wife, who sent us the A.C.M.P. receipts for them.

LIFE INSURANCE: The above declared a life insurance policy with the Prudential Insurance Company, policy no. 112108189, the beneficiary being his wife, Shizue. The cash surrender value of this policy in the sum of \$24.15 was received through this office and remitted to SHIRAISHI on Dec. 10/43.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

April 9th, 1946

GBS:LBM

GBS:LBM

S. M. Gibson, Insurance De artment

ELKS.

SMOLJS

Encl.



# AN ERISALVACIATION SECTION

COME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

Po . 1 2108 89-3 1 TOLEN Your letter October 23 Pile 11294 - 9403

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Sank Bldge, Bastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada

> Attention: Mr. S. M. Gibson, " Insurance Department

Gentlement

We attach check Can-775287 dated November 4 for the amount of \$24.15 drawn to the order of Mr. Isamu Shiraishi of Sandon, B. C.

We would add that no beneficiary is designated. However, the business had been applied for by Isamu Shiraishi who is the father of our insured, Escule, who was born January 2, 1938.

Trusting that the above information is satisfactory,

Yours truly,

JOH: SHE See.

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

## CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Sendon, B. C.	Date Control of the C
To: The Secretary of State, acting 1 capacity as Custodian, Vancouver	
I, SHIRAISHI, Isama , Poli	ce Registration No. 02670
hereby request you to release to me	the under-noted property
stored at 925 Test 7th Avenue,	Vancouver, B. C.
in possession of . Mr. Davis (goods	stored in shed at back of house)
and I release you from any claim who	tsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	elonel Graphic (about 100 books) as Decorations, app Resords (about 100)
Original Address 7th	
Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
Date Evacuated to Present Address _	July 1, 1948.
Number in Family - 12 years and over	
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years of	a
Number in Family - under 5	
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	
I agree to pay all charges as requi Security Commission.	red by the Pritish Columbia
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION	N .
Per: Istalia Is	amu Shiraishi
	mant Signs Here
lee Ome 25h?	